

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited

Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department

LTMRHL/CCD/PR/101/08052019

L&TMRHL CONFERRED A GOLD MEDAL BY INSTITUTE OF ECONOMIC STUDIES

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited (L&TMRHL) has been conferred a Gold Medal for enhancing the image of Metro Rail in India, globally, by Institute of Economic Studies (IES) in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia recently. This Gold Medal is a recognition for setting an example in public transport industry and for building a unique brand identity.

The medal was presented amidst dignitaries from USA, Europe, UAE, Singapore, China, Japan, Australia and South & South East Asia. Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head- Corporate Communication, L&TMRHL, received the Medal on behalf of the company.

On this occasion, Mr. KVB. Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL, under who's leadership the Hyderabad Metro Rail has seen commendable growth in ridership with opening of major stretches, enhanced service quality, passenger facilities, Green initiatives, and won several awards, been conferred "Outstanding Global Leadership Award" during the ceremony.

Mr. KVB. Reddy stated, "This Gold Medal commemorates Hyderabad Metro Rail's exemplary service and the unique "Brand Hyderabad" it has created. It is indeed an honour to receive the leadership award from IES. I dedicate this award to the Hyderabad Metro Rail Project. I thank IES for conferring both these awards and I appreciate IES for their efforts in improving Indian Economy, addressing contemporary business and economic interests in various parts of the country."

IES was Established in 1980by a group of Economists, parliamentarians and industrialists Who came together to study and discuss problems concerning various aspects of the economy and economic development of our country and offer their expert advice and services.



Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head, Corporate Communications, L&TMRHL receiving the Gold Medal on behalf of the Company and the Leadership Award on behalf of Mr. KVB Reddy from Mr. Muhammad Bakhtiar Bin Wan Chik, Deputy Minster, Ministry of Tourism, Arts & Culture, Malaysia in the presence of Mr. Yogendra Prasad, President of Institute of Economic Studies in Kuala Lumpur.

About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro, an Indian multinational engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services with over USD 18 billion in revenue. It operates in over 30 countries worldwide. A strong, customer–focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

HYDERABAD 8th MAY 2019